

moovkee.

PL Instrukcja użytkowania i bezpieczeństwa
EN Instructions for use and safety
FR Instructions d'utilisation et de sécurité
DE Hinweise zur Anwendung und Sicherheit
ES Instrucciones de uso y seguridad
IT Istruzioni per l'uso e sicurezza



Bath&Care

SKŁADANY STELAŻ
FOLDING STAND
SUPPORT PLIABLE
KLAPPSTÄNDER
SOPORTE PLEGABLE
SUPPORTO PIEGHEVOLE

Stojak pod wanienkę składaną Bath&Care

PL

WAŻNE ! Używaj wyłącznie zgodnie z przeznaczeniem – jako stelaż do wanienki Bath&Care.

WAŻNE! Przeczytaj uważnie tę instrukcję i zachowaj ją do wykorzystania w przyszłości. **UWAGA!** Nigdy nie pozostawiaj dziecka bez opieki osoby dorosłej. Utonięcie może zdarzyć się nawet w bardzo płytkiej wodzie. Dorosły musi zawsze być w pobliżu dziecka.

DROGI KLIENCIE, DZIĘKUJEMY ZA ZAKUP NASZEGO PRODUKTU!

Przed użyciem zapoznaj się z poniższą instrukcją. Zawiera ona wszystkie niezbędne informacje dotyczące bezpiecznego użytkowania produktu oraz ważne ostrzeżenia. Prosimy o dokładne zapoznanie się z treścią i stosowanie się do zaleceń. Zachowaj instrukcję na przyszłość!

Składany stojak do wanienki Bath&Care to kompaktowe i wygodne rozwiązanie dla rodzin, które cenią sobie oszczędność miejsca.

Zalety:

- Łatwe i intuicyjne składanie oraz rozkładanie – gotowy do użycia w kilka chwil.
- Kompaktowy rozmiar po złożeniu – idealny do małych mieszkań.

Przeznaczenie: Wyłącznie do użytku z wanienką Bath&Care.

Ostrzeżenia dotyczące bezpieczeństwa

Przeczytaj uważnie instrukcję przed użytkowaniem i zachowaj ją na przyszłość. Dziecko może zostać zranione, jeśli nie zastosujesz się do tych instrukcji.

- Nigdy nie pozostawiaj dziecka bez opieki osoby dorosłej.
 - Nawet niewielka ilość wody (np. 2 cm) może być śmiertelnie niebezpieczna.
 - Utonięcie może nastąpić szybko, dlatego dorosły powinien zawsze znajdować się w zasięgu ręki dziecka.
- Używaj stojaka wyłącznie zgodnie z przeznaczeniem – **jako stelaża do wanienki Bath&Care**.
- Stawiaj stojak na równej, stabilnej i solidnej powierzchni.
 - Zawsze sprawdzaj stabilność produktu przed użyciem.
- Zawsze sprawdzaj zamocowanie i stabilność wanny na stojaku.
- Nie używaj stojaka, jeśli: jest uszkodzony, brakuje jego elementów, stosowane są nieoryginalne części zamienne.
- Nigdy nie podnoś stojaka, gdy wanienka jest wypełniona wodą lub znajduje się w niej dziecko.
- Zakończ korzystanie ze stojaka, gdy dziecko: zaczyna samodzielnie wstawać, podnosi się na rękach lub kolanach, może się samodzielnie przewrócić.
- Maksymalne obciążenie stojaka: 30 kg (waga wanienki, wody i dziecka).
- Usuń wszystkie elementy opakowania (plastikowe i/lub druciane), aby zapobiec ryzyku uduszenia.

Montaż i użytkowanie

Produkt przychodzi zmontowany – nie wymaga dodatkowego montażu ani narzędzi.

Rozkładanie stojaka:

- Postaw stojak na równej, płaskiej powierzchni.
- Chwyć oba ramiona stojaka i rozchyl je na zewnątrz.
- Rozłóż półkę/ramkę do poziomu i zahacz haczyki o drut z obu stron.
- Sprawdź, czy haczyki są prawidłowo zamocowane w zaczepach.
- Umieść wanienkę na stojaku.

Składanie stojaka:

- Zdejmij wanienkę ze stojaka.
- Odczep haczyki i podnieś półkę/ramkę do pionu.
- Chwyć obiema rękami ramiona stojaka i złóż je do wewnątrz.
- Przechowuj stojak w miejscu niedostępnym dla dzieci.

Czyszczenie i konserwacja

Czyść stojak miękką, wilgotną ściereczką, a następnie wytrzyj do sucha, aby zapobiec rdzewieniu. W razie potrzeby powtórz czyszczenie.

Maksymalne obciążenie stojaka: **30 kg**

Wymiary stojaka:

- Przed rozłożeniem: 97 x 12 x 73 cm,
- Po rozłożeniu: 85 x 55 x 73 cm,
- Półka: 21 x 48 cm.

Materiał: **stal**

Produkt spełnia wymagania normy **PN-EN 17072:2019-03**

Wyprodukowano w Polsce na zlecenie **TO-MA SP. Z O.O.**, Ignatki 40/1, 16-001 Kleosin, POLAND

Stand for the Bath&Care Folding Baby Bath

EN

IMPORTANT! Use only as intended – as a stand for the Bath&Care baby bath.

IMPORTANT! Read this manual carefully and keep it for future reference.

WARNING! Never leave a child unattended. Drowning can occur even in very shallow water. An adult must always remain close to the child.

DEAR CUSTOMER, THANK YOU FOR PURCHASING OUR PRODUCT!

Before use, please read the following instructions. They contain all the necessary information about the safe use of the bathtub and important warnings. Please carefully follow the recommendations and retain the instructions for future reference.

The **folding stand for the Bath&Care baby bath** is a compact and convenient solution for families who value space-saving.

Advantages:

- Easy and intuitive folding and unfolding – ready to use in just a few moments.
- Compact size when folded – perfect for small apartments.

Intended use: Only for use with the Bath&Care baby bath.

Safety warnings

Read the instructions carefully before use and keep them for future reference. A child can get injured if these instructions are not followed.

- Never leave a child unattended by an adult.
 - Even a small amount of water (e.g., 2 cm) can be dangerously hazardous.
 - Drowning can occur quickly, so an adult should always be within arm's reach of the child.
- Use the stand only as intended – **as a stand for the Bath&Care baby bath.**
- Always place the stand on a flat, stable, and solid surface.
 - Always check the stability of the product before use.
- Always check that the baby bath is properly secured and stable on the stand.
- Do not use the stand if: it is damaged, parts are missing, non-original spare parts are used.
- Never lift the stand when the baby bath is filled with water or when the child is inside.
- Stop using the stand when the child: begins to stand up independently, lifts themselves on their hands or knees, can roll over by themselves.
- Maximum weight capacity: 30 kg (weight of the baby bath, water, and child).
- Remove all packaging elements (plastic and/or wire) to prevent suffocation risk.

Assembly and use

The product comes pre-assembled – no additional assembly or tools required.

Unfolding the stand:

- Place the stand on a flat, even surface.
- Grasp both arms of the stand and spread them outward.
- Extend the shelf/frame to a horizontal position and hook the hooks onto the wire on both sides.
- Check that the hooks are correctly fastened in the slots.
- Place the baby bath on the stand.

Folding the stand:

- Remove the baby bath from the stand.
- Detach the hooks and raise the shelf/frame to a vertical position.
- Grasp both arms of the stand and fold them inward.
- Store the stand in a place out of reach of children.

Cleaning and maintenance

Clean the stand with a soft, damp cloth and then dry it to prevent rusting. Repeat cleaning if necessary.

Maximum weight capacity of the stand: **30 kg**

Dimensions of the stand:

Before unfolding: 97 × 12 × 73 cm,

After unfolding: 85 × 55 × 73 cm,

Shelf: 21 × 48 cm.

Material: **steel**

The product meets the requirements of the **PN-EN 17072:2019-03** standard.
Manufactured in Poland on behalf of TO-MA SP. Z O.O., Ignatki 40/1, 16-001 Kleosin, POLAND

Support pour baignoire pliable Bath&Care

FR

ATTENTION! Utilisez uniquement comme prévu – comme support pour la baignoire Bath&Care.

IMPORTANT! Veuillez lire attentivement cette notice et la conserver pour une utilisation future.

ATTENTION! Ne laissez jamais un enfant sans surveillance d'un adulte. La noyade peut survenir même dans des eaux très peu profondes. Un adulte doit toujours être à proximité de l'enfant.

CHER CLIENT, NOUS VOUS REMERCIONS POUR L'ACHAT DE NOTRE PRODUIT !

Avant utilisation, veuillez lire attentivement les instructions suivantes. Elles contiennent toutes les informations nécessaires pour une utilisation sûre de la baignoire ainsi que des avertissements importants. Merci de suivre scrupuleusement les recommandations et de conserver ce manuel pour référence future.

Le support pliable pour la baignoire Bath&Care est une solution compacte et pratique pour les familles qui apprécient l'économie d'espace.

Avantages :

- Pliage et dépliage faciles et intuitifs – prêt à l'emploi en quelques instants.
- Taille compacte une fois plié – idéal pour les petits appartements.

Utilisation prévue : Uniquement pour un usage avec la baignoire Bath&Care.

Avertissements de sécurité

Lisez attentivement les instructions avant d'utiliser le produit et conservez-les pour un usage futur. Un enfant peut se blesser si vous ne suivez pas ces instructions.

- Ne laissez jamais un enfant sans surveillance d'un adulte.
 - Même une petite quantité d'eau (par exemple 2 cm) peut être dangereusement risquée.
 - La noyade peut se produire rapidement, un adulte doit toujours être à portée de main de l'enfant.
- Utilisez le support uniquement comme prévu – **comme support pour la baignoire Bath&Care.**
- Placez toujours le support sur une surface plane, stable et solide.
 - Vérifiez toujours la stabilité du produit avant utilisation.
- Vérifiez toujours que la baignoire est correctement fixée et stable sur le support.
- Ne pas utiliser le support si: jil est endommagé, des éléments sont manquants, des pièces de rechange non originales sont utilisées.
- Ne jamais soulever le support lorsque la baignoire est remplie d'eau ou lorsque l'enfant s'y trouve.
- Arrêtez d'utiliser le support lorsque l'enfant: commence à se lever tout seul, se relève sur ses mains ou genoux peut se retourner tout seul.
- Capacité de charge maximale : 30 kg (poids de la baignoire, de l'eau et de l'enfant).
- Retirez tous les éléments d'emballage (plastique et/ou fil métallique) pour éviter le risque d'étouffement.

Montage et utilisation

Le produit est pré-assemblé – aucun montage supplémentaire ni outil requis.

Dépliage du support :

- Placez le support sur une surface plane et égale.
- Prenez les deux bras du support et écartez-les.
- Dépliez l'étagère/structure à l'horizontale et accrochez les crochets sur le fil des deux côtés.
- Vérifiez que les crochets sont correctement fixés dans les emplacements.
- Placez la baignoire sur le support.

Pliage du support :

- Retirez la baignoire du support.
- Détachez les crochets et redressez l'étagère/structure.
- Tenez les bras du support et pliez-les vers l'intérieur.
- Rangez le support dans un endroit hors de portée des enfants.

Nettoyage et entretien

Nettoyez le support avec un chiffon doux et humide, puis séchez-le pour éviter la rouille. Répétez le nettoyage si nécessaire.

Capacité de charge maximale du support : **30 kg**

Dimensions du support:

- Avant dépliage : 97 × 12 × 73 cm
- Après dépliage : 85 × 55 × 73 cm
- Étagère : 21 × 48 cm

Matériau : **acier**

Le produit répond aux exigences de la norme **PN-EN 17072:2019-03.**

Fabriqué en Pologne pour le compte de TO-MA SP. Z O.O., Ignatki 40/1, 16-001 Kleosin, POLAND

Klappbares Gestell für die Badewanne Bath&Care

DE

WICHTIG! Verwenden Sie den Ständer nur gemäß der vorgesehenen Verwendung – als Ständer für die Bath&Care-Badewanne.

WICHTIG! Bitte lesen Sie diese Anleitung sorgfältig durch und bewahren Sie sie für die Zukunft auf.

ACHTUNG! Lassen Sie das Kind niemals unbeaufsichtigt von einem Erwachsenen. Ertrinken kann auch in sehr flachem Wasser geschehen. Ein Erwachsener muss immer in der Nähe des Kindes sein.

LIEBER KUNDE, VIelen DANK FÜR DEN KAUF UNSERES PRODUKTS!

Bitte lesen Sie vor der Nutzung die nachstehenden Anweisungen sorgfältig. Sie enthalten alle notwendigen Informationen für die sichere Verwendung der Badewanne sowie wichtige Warnhinweise. Halten Sie sich an die Empfehlungen und bewahren Sie die Anleitung für zukünftige Zwecke auf.

Der faltbare Ständer für die Bath&Care-Badewanne ist eine kompakte und praktische Lösung für Familien, die Wert auf Platzersparnis legen.

Vorteile:

- Einfaches und intuitives Falten und Entfalten – in wenigen Augenblicken einsatzbereit.
- Kompakte Größe nach dem Zusammenklappen – ideal für kleine Wohnungen.

Verwendungszweck: Nur zur Verwendung mit der Bath&Care-Badewanne.

Sicherheitswarnungen

Lesen Sie die Anleitung vor der Benutzung sorgfältig durch und bewahren Sie sie für spätere Referenz auf. Ein Kind kann sich verletzen, wenn diese Anweisungen nicht beachtet werden.

- Lassen Sie das Kind niemals unbeaufsichtigt von einem Erwachsenen.
 - Schon eine kleine Menge Wasser (z. B. 2 cm) kann lebensbedrohlich sein.
 - Ertrinken kann schnell passieren, daher sollte ein Erwachsener immer in Reichweite des Kindes sein.
- Verwenden Sie den Ständer nur für den vorgesehenen Zweck – **als Ständer für die Bath&Care-Badewanne**.
- Stellen Sie den Ständer immer auf eine flache, stabile und feste Oberfläche.
 - Überprüfen Sie immer die Stabilität des Produkts vor der Verwendung.
- Überprüfen Sie immer, ob die Badewanne korrekt und stabil auf dem Ständer befestigt ist.
- Verwenden Sie den Ständer nicht, wenn: er beschädigt ist, Teile fehlen, nicht originale Ersatzteile verwendet werden.
- Heben Sie den Ständer niemals an, wenn die Badewanne mit Wasser gefüllt ist oder sich ein Kind darin befindet.
- Beenden Sie die Nutzung des Ständers, wenn das Kind: anfängt, selbstständig aufzustehen, sich auf Händen oder Knien abstützt, sich selbst umdrehen kann.
- Maximale Tragfähigkeit des Ständers: 30 kg (Gewicht der Badewanne, Wasser und Kind).
- Entfernen Sie alle Verpackungselemente (Plastik und/oder Draht), um Erstickungsgefahr zu vermeiden.

Montage und Nutzung

Das Produkt ist vormontiert – es sind keine zusätzlichen Montageschritte oder Werkzeuge erforderlich.

Entfalten des Ständers:

- Stellen Sie den Ständer auf eine flache, gleichmäßige Oberfläche.
- Greifen Sie beide Arme des Ständers und spreizen Sie sie auseinander.
- Falten Sie das Regal/den Rahmen horizontal aus und haken Sie die Haken an den Draht auf beiden Seiten ein.
- Überprüfen Sie, ob die Haken korrekt in den Halterungen befestigt sind.
- Stellen Sie die Badewanne auf den Ständer.

Falten des Ständers:

- Nehmen Sie die Badewanne vom Ständer.
- Lösen Sie die Haken und stellen Sie das Regal/den Rahmen wieder aufrecht.
- Fassen Sie beide Arme des Ständers und falten Sie sie nach innen.
- Bewahren Sie den Ständer an einem für Kinder unzugänglichen Ort auf.

Reinigung und Wartung

Reinigen Sie den Ständer mit einem weichen, feuchten Tuch und trocknen Sie ihn ab, um Rost zu verhindern. Wiederholen Sie die Reinigung bei Bedarf.

Maximale Tragfähigkeit des Ständers: **30 kg**

Abmessungen des Ständers:

- Vor dem Entfalten: 97 × 12 × 73 cm
- Nach dem Entfalten: 85 × 55 × 73 cm
- Regal: 21 × 48 cm

Material: **Stahl**

Das Produkt entspricht den Anforderungen der Norm **PN-EN 17072:2019-03**.

Hergestellt in Polen im Auftrag von **TO-MA SP. Z O.O.**, Ignatki 40/1, 16-001 Kleosin, POLAND

Soporte para la bañera plegable Bath&Care

ES

iIMPORTANTE! Utilice este soporte únicamente para su propósito previsto: como soporte para la bañera Bath&Care.

iIMPORTANTE! Lea atentamente estas instrucciones y guárdelas para futuras consultas.

iADVERTENCIA! Nunca deje a un niño sin la supervisión de un adulto. El ahogamiento puede ocurrir incluso en agua muy poco profunda. Un adulto debe estar siempre cerca del niño.

ESTIMADO CLIENTE, ¡GRACIAS POR ADQUIRIR NUESTRO PRODUCTO!

Antes de usarlo, lea cuidadosamente las instrucciones a continuación. Contienen toda la información necesaria para un uso seguro de la bañera, así como advertencias importantes. Por favor, siga las recomendaciones y conserve estas instrucciones para el futuro.

El soporte plegable para la bañera Bath&Care es una solución compacta y conveniente para las familias que valoran el ahorro de espacio.

Ventajas:

- Fácil e intuitivo plegado y desplegado: listo para usar en unos pocos momentos.
- Tamaño compacto cuando está plegado: ideal para apartamentos pequeños.

Uso previsto: Solo para su uso con la bañera Bath&Care.

Advertencias de seguridad

Lea las instrucciones cuidadosamente antes de usar el producto y guárdelas para futuras referencias. El niño puede resultar herido si no sigue estas instrucciones.

- Nunca deje al niño sin la supervisión de un adulto.
 - Incluso una pequeña cantidad de agua (por ejemplo, 2 cm) puede ser peligrosamente riesgosa.
 - El ahogamiento puede ocurrir rápidamente, por lo que un adulto siempre debe estar al alcance del niño.
- Use el soporte solo para el propósito indicado: como soporte para la bañera Bath&Care.
- Coloque siempre el soporte sobre una superficie plana, estable y sólida.
 - Verifique siempre la estabilidad del producto antes de usarlo
- Verifique siempre que la bañera esté correctamente fijada y estable sobre el soporte.
- No use el soporte si: está dañado, faltan piezas, se utilizan piezas de repuesto no originales.
- Nunca levante el soporte cuando la bañera esté llena de agua o haya un niño dentro.
- Deje de usar el soporte cuando el niño: comience a levantarse solo, se levante sobre sus manos o rodillas, pueda voltearse por sí mismo.
- Capacidad máxima de carga del soporte: 30 kg (peso de la bañera, agua y niño).
- Retire todos los elementos del embalaje (plástico y/o alambre) para evitar el riesgo de asfixia.

Montaje y uso

El producto llega preensamblado: no requiere montaje adicional ni herramientas.

Desplegar el soporte:

- Coloque el soporte sobre una superficie plana y nivelada.
- Sostenga ambos brazos del soporte y ábralos hacia afuera.
- Extienda el estante/marco horizontalmente y enganche los ganchos en el alambre de ambos lados.
- Verifique que los ganchos estén correctamente fijados en las ranuras.
- Coloque la bañera sobre el soporte.

Plegar el soporte:

- Retire la bañera del soporte.
- Desenganche los ganchos y levante el estante/marco en posición vertical.
- Sostenga ambos brazos del soporte y plíquelo hacia adentro.
- Guarde el soporte en un lugar fuera del alcance de los niños.

Limpieza y mantenimiento

Limpie el soporte con un paño suave y húmedo y luego séquelo para evitar el óxido. Repita la limpieza si es necesario.

Capacidad máxima de carga del soporte: 30 kg

Dimensiones del soporte:

- Antes de desplegar: 97 × 12 × 73 cm
- Después de desplegar: 85 × 55 × 73 cm
- Estante: 21 × 48 cm

Material: **acero**

El producto cumple con los requisitos de la norma **PN-EN 17072:2019-03**.

Fabricado en Polonia por encargo de

TO-MA SP. Z O.O., Ignatki 40/1, 16-001 Kleosin, POLAND

Supporto per la vasca pieghevole Bath&Care per bambini IT

IMPORTANTE! Utilizzare esclusivamente per lo scopo previsto: come supporto per la vasca per bambini Bath&Care.

IMPORTANTE! Si prega di leggere attentamente le istruzioni e conservarle per riferimento futuro.

ATTENZIONE! Non lasciare mai un bambino senza la supervisione di un adulto. Il rischio di annegamento può verificarsi anche in acqua molto bassa. Un adulto deve essere sempre nelle vicinanze.

GENTILE CLIENTE, GRAZIE PER AVER ACQUISTATO IL NOSTRO PRODOTTO!

Prima dell'uso, leggere attentamente le istruzioni sottostanti. Contengono tutte le informazioni necessarie per l'utilizzo sicuro della vaschetta, oltre a importanti avvertenze. Seguire le raccomandazioni e conservare le istruzioni per il futuro.

Il supporto pieghevole per la vasca per bambini Bath&Care è una soluzione compatta e comoda per le famiglie che apprezzano il risparmio di spazio.

Vantaggi:

- Piegatura e apertura facili e intuitive – pronto all'uso in pochi istanti.
- Dimensioni compatte da piegato – perfetto per appartamenti piccoli.

Usò previsto: solo per l'uso con la vasca per bambini Bath&Care.

Avvertenze di sicurezza

Leggere attentamente le istruzioni prima dell'uso e conservarle per riferimento futuro. Un bambino può farsi male se queste istruzioni non vengono seguite.

- Non lasciare mai un bambino senza la supervisione di un adulto.
 - Anche una piccola quantità di acqua (ad esempio, 2 cm) può essere pericolosa.
 - Il rischio di annegamento può avvenire rapidamente, quindi un adulto deve essere sempre a portata di mano del bambino.
- Utilizzare il supporto esclusivamente per lo scopo previsto: **come supporto per la vasca per bambini Bath&Care.**
- Posizionare sempre il supporto su una superficie piana, stabile e solida.
 - Controllare sempre la stabilità del prodotto prima dell'uso.
- Controllare sempre che la vasca per bambini sia correttamente fissata e stabile sul supporto.
- Non utilizzare il supporto se: è danneggiato, mancano parti, sono utilizzati ricambi non originali.
- Non sollevare mai il supporto quando la vasca è piena d'acqua o quando il bambino è dentro.
- Interrompere l'uso del supporto quando il bambino: inizia a stare in piedi da solo, si solleva su mani o ginocchia, può girarsi autonomamente.
- Capacità di carico massima: 30 kg (peso della vasca, dell'acqua e del bambino).
- Rimuovere tutti gli elementi di imballaggio (plastica e/o filo) per prevenire il rischio di soffocamento.

Montaggio e utilizzo

Il prodotto arriva già assemblato – non è necessario alcun montaggio aggiuntivo o attrezzi.

Piegatura del supporto:

- Posizionare il supporto su una superficie piana e uniforme.
- Afferrate entrambe le braccia del supporto e allargatele verso l'esterno.
- Estendere il ripiano/struttura in posizione orizzontale e agganciare gli uncini sul filo su entrambi i lati.
- Verificare che gli uncini siano correttamente fissati nelle fessure.
- Posizionare la vasca per bambini sul supporto.

Piegatura del supporto:

- ReRimuovere la vasca dal supporto.
- Staccare gli uncini e sollevare il ripiano/struttura in posizione verticale.
- Afferrate entrambe le braccia del supporto e piegatele verso l'interno.
- Conservare il supporto in un luogo fuori dalla portata dei bambini.

Pulizia e manutenzione

Pulire il supporto con un panno morbido e umido e poi asciugarlo per evitare la formazione di ruggine. Ripetere la pulizia se necessario.

Capacità di carico massima del supporto: **30 kg**

Dimensioni del supporto:

- Prima di aprirlo: 97 × 12 × 73 cm
- Dopo averlo aperto: 85 × 55 × 73 cm
- Ripiano: 21 × 48 cm

Materiale: **acciaio**

Il prodotto è conforme alla normativa **PN-EN 17072:2019-03.**

Prodotto in Polonia per conto di TO-MA SP. Z O.O., Ignatki 40/1, 16-001 Kleosin, POLAND

Bath&Care

SKŁADANY STELAŻ
FOLDING STAND
SUPPORT PLIABLE
KLAPPSTÄNDER
SOPORTE PLEGABLE
SUPPORTO PIEGHEVOLE



Jak rozłożyć stelaż? / How to unfold the frame? /
Comment déplier le cadre ? / Wie entfaltet man das Gestell? /
¿Cómo desplegar el armazón? / Come aprire la struttura?



moovkee.

WŁAŚCICIEL MARKI / IMPORTER:

TO-MA SP. Z O.O.
IGNATKI 40/1, 16-001 KLEOSIN, POLAND
kontakt@moovkee.com



IT: ISTRUZIONI
RACCOLTA CARTA

Verifica le disposizioni del tuo comune